
Alabama State Board of Prosthetists and Orthotists 
P. O. Box 1052 

Montgomery, Alabama 36101 

Phone: 334-420-1111 
alboardpo@outlook.com 

 

2024 BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Dr. Johnnie Alston DPM 

President 

2167 Normandie Drive 

Montgomery, AL 36111 

Phone: 334-747-3444 

Email: johnnie.alston@gmail.com 

Term Expires: 9/30/2024 

 

Ryan Funderburk 

Vice-President 

P.O. Box 271 

Montgomery, AL 36101 

Phone: 334-229-5888 

rfunderburk@alasu.edu 

Term Expires: 9/30/2025 

 

Montrerius Hucherson 

Secretary 

2588 Friendship Road 

Tallassee, AL 36078 

334-415-8729 

montrerius@gmail.com 

Term Expires: 9/30/2026 

 

T. Mark Norris, CO, LO 

1020 McFarland Blvd. 

Northport, AL  35476 

Phone:  205-333-1020 

Email:  office@norrislimbandbrace.com 

Term Expires: 9/30/2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Dr. Brian C. Gary, MD 

Chief of Surgery 

Jackson Hospital & Clinic 

1722 Pine Street, Suite 503 

Montgomery, AL  36106 

Email: bcgary@yahoo.com 

Term Expires: 9/30/2021 

 

Richard Partain 

305 South 4th Street 

Gadsden, AL 35901 

Phone: 256-549-0064 

Email: RPartain@Hanger.com 

Term Expires: 9/30/2027 

 

 

Antwaun Burroughs 

1717 6th Avenue South Ste. 461 

Birmingham, AL 35233 

Phone: 205-934-9856 

Email:  

Term Expires: 9/30/2024 

 

 

Christopher Brian Horton 

4517 Southlake Parkway 

Hoover, AL 35244 

Phone: 205-985-4111 

Email: bhorton@slortho.com 

Term Expires: 9/30/2025 
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